	Collaborative and Early Head Start Center-based Directory    2021-2022

	Heidi Flores, NMCAA Coordinator  (231) 633-5704                               Fax (231) 346-6021
hflores@nmcaa.net
Stephanie Tysick, NMCAA Family Services Specialist (231)632-2707 Fax (231) 346-6142
stysick@nmcaa.net

	Forest Area Early Learning Center (EHS)
Physical:
104 Janet St

Fife Lake, Mi 49633

Mailing:

P O Box 178

Fife Lake , Mi 49633
	231-879-4505

	Co-Director (EHS): 
Pam Vance- Pvancefaelc@gmail.com
Early Head Start Teachers: 
Kelly Dobbs- kellyrobinette@att.net
Amber Rohn- arohnfaelc@gmail.com 



	Mancelona Child Care (EHS)
Head Start And Early Head Start classrooms PO Box 739

112 St. John’s 

Mancelona, MI 49659
	231-587-9021

	Director:
Lori Harvey- lharvey@mancelonaschools.org 
" 


Early Head Start Teachers: 
Chris Watkins- cadkins@mancelonaschools.org
Cyndi Lockey-clockey@mancelonaschools.org


	Little Bear Child Care (EHS)

518 W Wexford Ave.

Buckley, Mi 49620

	231-269-3065


	Owner: 
Anje Scott- anje@littlebearchildcare.org
Site Director: 
Jen Swisher- jennifer@littlebearchildcare.org
Early Head Start Teachers: 
Taylor Hunter- Hunter74@mail.nmc.edu 

Connie Perria- Connie.perria@yahoo.com 


	Blue Fish (EHS)
405 E. Dresden St.

Kalkaska, Mi 
	231 384-6499
	Owner/Director: 
Kristin Andrews- kristin.omsberg22@gmail.com
Early Head Start Teachers:

Alicia Seifert- countryleesh@gmail.com 


	Jenny Kelly, NMCAA Coordinator    (231) 409-8129                           Fax  (231) 346-6269
jkelly@nmcaa.net

	Little Bear Child Care (HS)

518 W Wexford Ave.

Buckley, Mi 49620
	231-269-3065 


	Owner: 
Anje Scott- anje@littlebearchildcare.org
Site Director & HS Assistant: 
Jen Swisher- jennifer@littlebearchildcare.org
Head Start Teacher: 


	Lake Ann (HS)

19375 Bronson Lake Rd.

Interlochen, MI 49643
	231-275-7730
	Principal: 
Larry Haughn- haughnl@benzieschools.net 

Director: 
Amber Wilson- wilsona@benzieschools.net
Head Start Teacher: 
Kristen Lambert- Lambertk@benzieschools.net   

	NMC Child Learning Center (HS)
1881 College Drive (Oleson Building)

Traverse City, MI 49686
	231-342-7861
	Site Director: 
Kathie Kogge- kkogge@mhc.net
Head Start Teacher (Bobcat): 
Angela Schoppe- angelaschoppe@gmail.com 

Head Start Teacher (Otter): 
Amanda Lennington- Greendarner79@gmail.com 

	Bethany Dugan, NMCAA Coordinator (231) 620-1011                        Fax (231) 346-6259
bdugan@nmcaa.net
Brittany Tysick, NMCAA Family Services Specialist (231) 313-4770    Fax(231) 306-5960
Btysick@nmcaa.net 

	Cadillac YMCA Preschool HS 
9845 Campus Drive

Cadillac, MI 49601
	231-775-3369 
ext. 27 


	Site Director: 
Debbie Blake- debbieb@cadillacareaymca.org
Head Start Teacher: 

@cadillacareaymca.org

	Central Lake Elementary
8190 W. State St.

Central Lake, MI 49622
	Main office

231-544-3113
Classroom

231-544-5221

ext. 313


	Superintendent: 
Lenore Weaver- weaver@clps.k12.mi.us 

Director: 
Anne Thornton- thornton@clps.k12.mi.us 
Head Start Teacher: 
Darlene Kendall- kendall@clps.k12.mi.us 

	Pitter Patter Preschool and Childcare (HS & EHS)
2295 E. M113

Kingsley, Michigan 49649
pitterpatterprek@gmail.com

	231-263-8330
	Director & HS Assistant: 
Alexis Dewitt- lexilex@outlook.com
Head Start Teacher:

Early Head Start Teachers: 
Genna Gibson- Gennagibson6@gmail.com 


	First Steps- Mailing

221 Park Ave

Frankfort, MI 49635

	231-399-0240
	Director/ EHS Teacher: 
Becca Tanner- Tannerrebecca231@gmail.com 

Early Head Start Teachers: 


	Denise Daniels, NMCAA Coordinator  (231) 632-8605                        Fax  (231) 346-6264

ddaniels@nmcaa.net

	Bellaire Preschool & Kid’s Club (HS)
Mailing:

204 W. Forrest Home Ave.

Bellaire, Mi 49615

Physical:

6535 John R. Rodgers Rd

Bellaire, Mi 49615
	231-533-8916 
ext. 285
231-676-2338 (JY)
231-499-7367 (TD)
	Site Director: 
Tonya Dupuie- TDupuie1@mhc.net
Head Start Teacher: 
Jessica Yuhaus- jyuhaus@mhc.net


	Forest Area Early Learning Center (HS)
Physical:

104 Janet St

Fife Lake, Mi 49633

Mailing:

P O Box 178

Fife Lake , Mi 49633
	231 -879-4505

231-884-9618 (DG)
	Co-Director(GSRP & HS):
Katrina Doss- kdossfaelc@gmail.com
Head Start Teacher: 
Donnette Galloup- dgalloupfaelc@gmail.com


	Kalkaska Memorial Intergenerational Center (HS)
419 S Coral Street

Kalkaska, Mi 49646
	Center: 
231-258-7509
Classroom:

231-258-3024
	Site Coordinator: 
Jill Trudeau- JTrudeau@mhc.net
Head Start Teacher: 
Barb Brodak- Brodakb@gmail.com

	Mancelona Child Care (HS)

Head Start And Early Head Start classrooms PO Box 739

112 St. John’s 

Mancelona, MI 49659
	231-587-9021

	Director: 
Lori Harvey- lharvey@mancelonaschools.org 
Head Start Teacher: 
Jennifer Lewis- jlewis@mancelonaschools.org


	Kim Stackpoole, NMCAA Coordinator  (231) 920-0204                     Fax  (231) 775-1448
kstackpoole@nmcaa.net

	NMCAA Early Head Start Learning Center - Cadillac
	
	FCS: 
Kim Steinacker- ksteinacker@nmcaa.net
Early Head Start Teachers: 
Keagan Derror- kderror@nmcaa.net
Rachel Buchner- rbuchner@nmcaa.net 

	NMCAA Early Head Start Learning Center – Houghton Lake

3225 W. Houghton Lake Dr. 

Suites 3&4
Houghton Lake, MI 49629
	Main Office:

989-202-4623
	FCS: 
Michelle Maxwell- mmaxwell@nmcaa.net
Early Head Start Teachers:
Nicole Pollard- npollard@nmcaa.net
Jessica Dowland- jdowland@nmcaa.net 
Center Assistant: 
Keri Van Steenis- kvansteenis@nmcaa.net


